## NINGBO DIYA ELECTRIC APPLIANCE CO.,LTD.

SIMEN TOWN YUYAO CITY NINGBO ZHEJIANG CHINA

Date: 2023-06-01

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: 2AC2CDRS2182

NINGBO DIYA ELECTRIC APPLIANCE CO.,LTD. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Merkury Innovations LLC is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. NINGBO DIYA ELECTRIC APPLIANCE CO.,LTD. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Merkury Innovations LLC accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID

## Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: Merkury Innovations LLC

FRN: 0026513606

Address: 45 Broadway, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10006, United States

Contact Person: Joan Blendowski

Tel.: (212) 840-8550 201

Email: joan@merkuryinnovations.com

Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of NINGBO DIYA ELECTRIC APPLIANCE CO.,LTD.	Signed on behalf of Merkury Innovations LLC
Dari. Yong	Le Bedragli
Name: Dami Yang	Name: Joan Blendowski
Title: Manager	Title: Manager
Date: 2023-06-01	Date: 2023-06-01